## 28th ANNUAL

Saturday, June 15, 2024 4:00 pm to 10:00 pm in historic Downtown Willoughby



Sponsored by Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In Committee in cooperation with the City of Willoughby

## REGISTRATION

The Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In Committee is a 501C3 and a non-profit entity. All proceeds are donated to The Glenn Sheffield, Kenneth F. Stafford Jr. Memorial Scholarship Fund, the Willoughby Food Bank, and Toys for Tots. *All proceeds go back into the local community*.

The Cruise-In is held rain or shine. NO CANCELLATIONS will be accepted after June 1, 2024. As your registration is processed, a letter will be mailed to you along with your assigned parking area, arrival time, and directions of entrance. If you do not receive this by June 10th, please call 440-376-3360.

## Please PRINT the following information:

Name	Email
Address	Phone Number
City	State Zip
Vehicle Year Make	Model
Color	Plate No
This event is for cars, trucks and antique motorcyles from 1989 and older.	

is event is for cars, trucks and antique motorcyles from 1989 and older Newer bikes will not be permitted into the show.

Pre-registration fee is \$15.00, registration the day of event is \$20.00 and you will NOT have a choice of where you may park.

Make check or money order payable to **Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In** and mail it along with this signed registration form to **PO Box 2, Willoughby, Ohio 44096.** Online registration is available and we do accept debit/credit cards online. All unsigned applications will be returned. For information/ questions, please call 440-376-3360 or email dtwcruisein@gmail.com.

(continued on other side)

AREA CHOICE: Parking assignments will be on a FIRST-COME, FIRST SERVE basis. Please refer to the map on the third page and make your first and second choices. We will try to accommodate your request, but no guarantees will be made for your preference.

First Choice: Second Choice:\_\_\_\_\_

Third Choice:\_\_\_\_\_

Fourth Choice:

## NOTE: IF YOU PRE REGISTER, YOU WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO PARK IN POINT PARK AREA. NO EXCEPTIONS. DO NOT PRE REGISTER IF YOU PLAN ON PARKING IN THE PARK. IF YOU PRE-REGISTER, YOU MUST STAY IN THE AREA ASSIGNED TO YOU.

- Tents that have not had prior approval are not permitted.
- For safety issues, no vehicles may leave before 10:00 p.m. In the event of an emergency, DO NOT leave on your own. Please contact the registration table in front of the Chamber of Commerce or the nearest police officer to assist in getting you out safely.
- Please arrive during your assigned time for parking your vehicle. Early arrivals will not be parked until their designated time. (NOTE: In order to keep your vehicle from overheating, please turn it off in the staging area until the volunteers are ready to park you.) If you are more than 20 minutes late, we have the right to park someone else in your reserved area without a refund to you.
- If you would like to park with a group or with friends, you must submit together, pre-arrange this between you, and arrive together.
- You must be present to receive your dash plaque. (The first 400 registrants will receive plaques.)
- Downtown streets will close at 1:00 p.m., parking of vehicles will begin at 2:00 p.m.
- No alcoholic beverages are allowed as open containers are illegal and the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In will not be responsible. The Willoughby Police will enforce, ticket, and remove people from the event, as necessary, for possession of alcoholic beverages in public areas.

As a prerequisite to participation in the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In, the undersigned, as a responsible party and representative for all participants of the aforementioned entry, knowingly and voluntarily assumes, on behalf of all participants, any and all risk inherent to participation in the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In. Further, the undersigned waives on their behalf and all participants associated with this application, any rights to claims against the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In Committee, the City of Willoughby, their volunteers, agents or employees for any reason including, but not limited to, loss of life, bodily injury, property damage/or loss that may be sustained as a result of participation in the car cruise-in. The undersigned acknowledges receipt of, and agrees on their behalf and all participants associated with this entry, to abide by the rules and regulations of participation in the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In. Acceptance of this application and participation in the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In is strictly subject to the discretion of the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In Committee, and the Committee reserves the absolute right to reject any application. Submission of the signed application shall not be deemed as granting any applicant the right to enter or participate in the Downtown Willoughby Cruise-In.

This registration form must be completed, signed, and mailed with your payment to be processed.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date Signed \_\_\_\_\_

